

Project #09-2018 East Park Avenue (SR 3007) & McKee Street Pedestrian Island				Detailed Bid Analysis		Detailed Bid Analysis		Detailed Bid Analysis	
				Name & Address of Bidder		Name & Address of Bidder		Name & Address of Bidder	
Bid Opening Date: June 28, 2018				M and B Services, LLC 15303 Route 322 Clarion, PA 16214		Glenn O. Hawbaker, Inc. 1952 Waddle Road, Suite 203 State College, PA 16803		HRI, Inc. 1750 W. College Avenue State College, PA 16801	
				Surety YES		NCA YES		Surety YES	
Time: 11:00 a.m.				Total Amount Bid:	\$204,771.00	Total Amount Bid:	\$269,319.00	Total Amount Bid:	\$325,305.00
Item Nos.	Approx. Quantities	Unit	Item & Unit Prices Bid	Unit Prices Dollars/Cents	Total Dollars/Cents	Unit Prices Dollars/Cents	Total Dollars/Cents	Unit Prices Dollars/Cents	Total Dollars/Cents
1	1	LS	Mobilization & Demobilization	\$16,146.83	\$16,146.83	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	1	LS	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	325	LF	8" Concrete Curb	\$68.08	\$22,126.00	\$160.00	\$52,000.00	\$100.00	\$32,500.00
4	65	LF	Concrete Curb/Gutter	\$108.98	\$7,083.70	\$175.00	\$11,375.00	\$150.00	\$9,750.00
5	1	LS	Type "A" Island	\$10,861.80	\$10,861.80	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
6	260	SF	4" Concrete Sidewalk	\$13.91	\$3,616.60	\$46.00	\$11,960.00	\$35.00	\$9,100.00
7	880	SF	5" Concrete Sidewalk	\$14.68	\$12,918.40	\$30.00	\$26,400.00	\$37.50	\$33,000.00
8	530	SF	6" Concrete Sidewalk at Curb Ramps	\$17.79	\$9,428.70	\$33.00	\$17,490.00	\$42.50	\$22,525.00
9	78	SF	Detectable Warning Devices (truncated domes) @ Handicap Ramps	\$36.99	\$2,885.22	\$32.00	\$2,496.00	\$50.00	\$3,900.00
10	2	EA	Type "C" Inlet with Pipe Tie-Ins And Extension	\$6,092.95	\$12,185.90	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
11	2	EA	Standard Inlet Box, Height <=10'	\$4,692.04	\$9,384.08	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
12	1	EA	Type 4 Box & Slab, Height <= 10'	\$9,888.42	\$9,888.42	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
13	57	LF	18" Reinforced Concrete Storm Pipe	\$198.47	\$11,312.79	\$145.00	\$8,265.00	\$400.00	\$22,800.00
14	190	LF	4" White Waterborne Pavement Markings	\$2.49	\$473.10	\$2.50	\$475.00	\$3.00	\$570.00
15	100	LF	6" White Waterborne Pavement Markings	\$3.81	\$381.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
16	335	LF	24" White Waterborne Pavement Markings	\$8.07	\$2,703.45	\$9.50	\$3,182.50	\$10.00	\$3,350.00
17	490	LF	4" Yellow Waterborne Pavement Markings	\$2.49	\$1,220.10	\$2.50	\$1,225.00	\$3.00	\$1,470.00
18	1000	LF	Remove Existing Pavement Markings	\$3.19	\$3,190.00	\$2.25	\$2,250.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
19	821	SY	Profile Milling	\$15.25	\$12,520.25	\$19.50	\$16,009.50	\$20.00	\$16,420.00
20	821	SY	1-1/2" Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, Hma Wearing Course, Pg 64-22, <0.3 Million Esals, 9.5 Mm	\$23.38	\$19,194.98	\$21.00	\$17,241.00	\$20.00	\$16,420.00
21	150	SY	Street Reconstruction Minimum 2' Wide	\$178.96	\$26,844.00	\$275.00	\$41,250.00	\$350.00	\$52,500.00
22	2	EA	Remove Junction Box and Abandon Conduit	\$233.02	\$466.04	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
23	1	LS	Reset and Relocate Existing Fence and Signs	\$1,639.64	\$1,639.64	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
BASE BID					\$204,771.00		\$269,319.00		\$325,305.00